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October 23, 2020 
 
Laura Ingraham 
400 N. Capitol Street N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20001 
 
 
RE: “HOW LAURA INGRAHAM AND A VETERAN HELPED SAVE THE 2020 ELECTION 
FOR PRESIDENT TRUMP AND THE AMERICAN REPUBLIC, AND MADE HISTORY. 
 
Dear Ms Ingraham, 
 
What I am about to tell you can change the course of American history, if you act on it.  
 
On November 13,2019 I sent the enclosed November 12, 2019 Confidential Letter by email to 
the President in a attempt to help him  launch a “Counter Inquiry” to the Democratic party 
attempt to impeach him and remove him from office.This was 21 days before the House 
Judiciary Committee began Impeachment hearings on December 4th, The Judiciary Committee 
then voted 23-17 along party lines to send two articles of impeachment to the full House on 
December 13th. 

 I announced that I was a “Whistle Blower” for the United States Securities & Exchange 
Commission (SEC) at the request of the SEC (see 9-27-2018 letter to me from Jane Norberg, 
Chief, Office of the Whistle Blower) , and now a Whistle Blower for President Donald J.Trump 
against Warren Buffett for concealing a $35 billion to $100 billion liability (under a civil rico or 
Sherman Anti-Trust claim) against Berkshire subsidiary, the Lubrizol Corporation, in Berkshire 
Hathaway’s SEC financial filings, Buffett’s entire Board of Directors including Bill Gates and 
Stephen Burke the CEO of NBC, the Democratic leadership, including Nancy Pelosi and Maxine 
Waters for Abuse of Power and Obstruction of Congress in protecting Buffett from justice , and 
the “Fake News” media, including NBC whose CEO Stephen Burke serves on Buffett’s Board of 
Directors, for a Cover Up.  

Curiously, shortly after my Novemberr 12th letter sent by email on November 13th to President 
Trump and a related letter emailed to a Buffett crony Bruce Rose on November 20th mentioning 
a SEC Complaint I filed on October 7, 2019 against Buffett’s entire Board, Burke announced on 
December 16 at 8:30 AM est that he would step down as CEO of NBC on January 1, 2020 and 
retire from his remaining position as Chairman on August 14, 2020. Burke is 61 years old.  
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MSNBC’s Rachel Maddow received the evidence from me of the SEC violations by Buffett, “et 
al” but did not break the story. The email to Maddow was attached to my October 7th SEC filing 
naming Buffett’s Board of Directors for failure to correct the $36 billion disclosure problem, and  
against NBC, and it’s CEO Stephen Burke in a Cover Up for Buffett.  Maddow’s salary is $11 
million per year. (Ask me about Lawrence O’Donnell.) 

Unfortunately, President Trump did not see the November 13, 2019 email and 
Confidential November 12th letter, but “hackers” for Buffett, “et al” did. What followed was 
this. A sociopathic criminal and “bag man” for Buffett, “et al” paid off two V.A. doctors at 
the Regional VA Center in Aurora, Colorado to launch a medical retaliation and silence 
me. I am a  Viet Nam veteran with a 50% disability rating due to  AK-47 gunshot wounds 
sustained in battle during the 1968 Tet Offensive. 
 
The “bag man”s name is Carl Hill and I have substantial evidence that he was also 
involved in a medical retaliation conspiracy against my father, a decorated WW11 combat 
veteran, and our company founder Otis L. Nelson Jr. that took my father’s life in August 
2009.  
 
My father required blood thinner to prevent strokes. His doctor twice induced a stroke by 
reducing his blood thinner to a unsafe level in the midst of Polar Molecular Holding 
Corporation litigation against Carl Hill and others in United States District Court in 
Michigan and the U.S. Court of Appeals in Ohio for a conspiracy to misappropriate 
Polar’s intellectual property, and in the midst of a directly related bankruptcy case in U.S. 
Bankruptcy Court in Denver, Colorado involving our “Duralt” intellectual property. 
 
 (Enclosed see document, “Bankruptcy Fraud, The Continuing Fraud, Duralt Product 
Theft”). 
 
I provided extensive evidence and requested a criminal investigation by the FBI in 
Denver,at the suggestion of a FBI agent Mary Gleason,who was working for Bob Mueller, 
and by the Democratic Attorney General of Colorado, Phil Weiser.  
 
No investigation occurred. I have preserved the evidence and written communications 
with both, and with Gleason. It seems that Democrat Billionaire Warren Buffet and his 
cohorts, including Carl Hill are “protected”. 
 
Unfortunately for Mr. Hill and his bosses, Buffett and Lubrizol CEO Eric Schnur things 
didn’t work out as well with the medical attempt on my life. I ended up in the hospital with 
severe chest pains, fatigue and mental confusion for 7 days and nights late this past 
March 2020, but I survived and have now fully recovered.  
 
In effect, the VA had prescribed a anti-stress, anti-anxiety medicine, Clonazapam since 
my father’s death in August 2009, to head off heart and other stress related problems that 
were developing after years of corporate war, including a 1992 hostile takeover of our 
company targeting our Duralt intellectual property,and culminating in my father’s death.  
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This medicine was abruptly reduced by 50% and then 100% commencing in 
November/December 2019 after the SEC Complaint for Retaliation was served on 
Buffett, “et al” on October 7th , and my November 12th  confidential letter was emailed to 
the President on November 13th , in direct violation of well established medical 
procedures requiring a gradual reduction over time, starting with a one week stay in the 
hospital with 24 hour supervision, in order to avert life threatening withdrawl symptoms.  
 
 (On October 7, 2019 the SEC served Buffett, and two other collaborators Bruce Rose, 
CEO of Carrington Mortgage Services, and Brian T. Moynihan CEO of Bank of America 
(Buffett’s the biggest stockholder) with a Complaint & Inquiry at my request, for a 
mortgage foreclosure conspiracy on my residence/offices in violation of SEC Rule 21F, 
17(a), Retaliation Against A Whistle Blower. See my enclosed November 20th letter to 
Bruce Rose in which I stated that I had asked the SEC for a enforcement action against 
Rose, Buffett and Moynihan and that I had filed a expanded SEC complaint against 
Buffett’s entire Board of Directors for failure to correct the omission of liabilities, a 
November 20, 2019 response letter from Kim Roberts of Carrington disclosing the service 
of the SEC complaint for Retaliation Against a Whistle Blower on October 7th, and a 
January 16, 2020 letter to Bruce Rose from me confirming the October 7, 2019 service of 
the complaint by the SEC.) 
 
 The SEC Complaint and Inquiry against Buffett, Rose and Moynihan, coupled with my 
November 20 letter to Rose, and my November 13 email and November 12th Confidential 
letter to President Trump providing evidence for a Counter Attack Inquiry elevated the 
retaliation up to a lethal attack on me at that critical historic point in time. Now,11 days 
before the 2020 election, we are at another critical point in time in American history. 
 
Meanwhile, the President was acquitted by the Senate on February 5, 2020, and his 
adversaries then launched the campaign to incredibly blame him for the Chinese virus, 
and defeat him in November. The President needs a “October Surprise” that no one is 
expecting, and that puts both the Democratic leadership and the “Fake News” on the 
defensive. 
 
 Even if the President prevails, and I believe he will prevail, and the Senate Republican 
majority holds, the Left will continue to hammer him without let up, and delay his agenda 
for the next four years. There is a great deal at stake and the President needs assistance. 
 
However, if multiple Republican chaired Committees in the Senate investigate Buffett’s 
violations of federal securities law, the Democratic leadership for protecting him from 
justice, and the “Fake News” media cover up, the pressure will be on them, not the 
President, as the second term of President Trump unfolds.   
 
This is a big story, but how can it get to the President, and who can break the story in 
time to provide a effective counter to the Chinese virus campaign? The answer to both 
questions is, Laura Ingraham and Fox News. You can hand deliver the package to the 
White House. You can then assist the President to break the story.  
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The “cast of characters” is impressive. Warren Buffett, the third richest man in the world, 
“The Greatest Investor in History”,and the “Saint of Capitalism”, Bill Gates, the second 
richest man in the world who resigned from Buffett’s Board of Directors and Microsoft’s 
Board on March 13th after my enclosed March 12th email to Buffett, including a forward of 
a email to President Trump, and detailing the VA medical retaliation against me, NBC 
CEO, and Buffett Board member Stephen Burke who curiously announced his August 
2020 retirement last December 16th , Nancy Pelosi, Maxine Waters, Alexandria Ocasio-
Cortez “AOC”, Ayanna Pressely, Bernie Sanders, Elizabeth Warren, Eric Swalwell,Jerry 
Nadler, and of course Joe Biden who received $21 million dollars the day he announced 
his run for the Presidency at a dinner put on by the Vice President for Lobbying of 
Comcast, owner of NBC. 
 
 None of the above Democratic politicians responded or took appropriate oversight 
action. I have all of the letters and documents sent to them, with Fed Ex tracking 
verification.  
 
For the past three weeks I have been sending out nearly identical overnight packages 
including to the President, and to Republican Senators Cotton, McSally,Hawley,Graham, 
and Cruz.  I have enclosed the cover letters to each for your edification. I doubt that the 
reciprients have personally seen them, but you can alert them, and hopefully secure there 
support and involvment. Alerting the President to the content of these communications is 
of paramount importance to him and our country. 
 
There is a great deal more, but this will give you the big picture. Please take a look and 
then call me with questions. Time is critical, and this story once launched will continue 
well into the President’s second term, keeping the Left on the defensive. 
 
By the way, In late June I was able to sell my residence/offices just before the scheduled 
retalitory foreclosure sale, and in early July I moved back to my native state of Michigan, 
and recently signed up for out-patient care at the V.A. Hospital in Ann Arbor, Michigan. 
There are now indications that Carl Hill is very active here in Michigan, and that there is a 
developing scenario at the V.A. here in Michigan as a follow on to what happened in the 
V.A. in Colorado.  
 
On a telephone call I had on October 8th  with the mental health department of the VA in 
Ann Arbor it  was suggested by “Cathy” that I took myself off Clonazapam. I disagreed 
emphatically in response to that false statement. The medical records clearly prove I am 
correct, and I have independent proof of my own, in the event that the records are altered 
as part of a cover up. At this point anything is possible. 
 
This appears to be step one of a cover up for what the two doctors at the VA in Colorado 
did to me and a further reprisal against me by those same VA doctors, Buffett, “et al” and 
Hill. I may need help at the top of the VA and the President can assure that. 
 
 It was also suggested on that call by “Cathy” that the VA may put me back on 
Clonazepam setting me up for potentially fatal results, as described in the enclosed 
Clonazepamt medical report. I immediately responded that I would never agree to that. 
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“Cathy” then scheduled a video conference appointment for me with a physiatrist named 
Dr. P for  October 16th. However, after thinking about it,  I realized that I could have no 
futher involvment with the VA mental health department in Ann Arbor or elsewhere 
without risking a further potentially lethal reprisal against me.    
 
On 10-16-2020 I received a email for a VA Video  Connect visit at 11:30 AM est. Dr. P 
called me at 10:45 and said he was supposed to do a assessment. I informed him that I 
was not prepared to talk to him. He said, “Ok”. 
 
Then on October 20 “Cathy” called to reschedule. She seemed very nervous. I informed 
her that two statements she had made on our previous call seemed to have serious legal 
implications, to which she said in a nervous elevated tone of voice, Ohhh? I then said I 
would get back to her. She then said in a nervous tone of voice, “OK just call the front 
desk if you want to schedule a appointment.” I don’t think “Cathy” wants to talk again.  
 
 It would seem that a veteran who was wounded in battle for the United States of America 
should be secure at the Veteran hospitals charged with his care. This is obviously not the 
case when that veteran is a Witness/Whistle Blower against Warren Buffett, et al” 
including Carl Hill, and the aforemenioned cast of characters who are now moving to take 
over the U.S. government through one conspiracy after another against President Trump, 
the Republican Senate majority, the people of the USA, and a veteran who has 
substantial documentary evidence against them embodied in federal complaints, and 
elsewhere. 
 
Perhaps the President can ask the Veterans Administration and Attorney General Barr to 
launch a investigation to prevent yet another attempt on my life by some corporate thugs 
who never served, and are using bribed VA doctors to retaliate against me for exposing 
their lawless conduct. I will be a material witness in the coming Republican Senate 
Inquiry into this entire matter. The “opposition” is well aware of this critical fact. 
 
Please review the enclosed letters to the President, and the Republican Senators and call 
me asap. At the risk of sounding paranoid, there is very little that Buffett, “et al” and Hill 
wouldn’t do to prevent this story from getting out. Time is of the essence.    
 
Sincerely Yours, 
 
 
 
Mark L. Nelson 
Chairman, President & CEO 
Polar Molecular Holding Corporation 
www.duraltcomplaint.com (Background information on the Buffett/Lubrizol dispute) 
www.pmhcglobal.com (Polar Molecular, company and Duralt technology information)  
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Enclosure: The Federal Trade Commission Complaint Against Lubrizol, by Mark L. 
Nelson, Revised-Updated November 6, 2018, Volume 1, Summary Brief and Economist 
Study. (There are 3 Books of Exhibits).  
 
The Summary Brief and Economist Study details 30 years of lawless acts against the 
Nelson Family Founders/Duralt Inventors, Polar and it’s stockholders resulting in now $36 
billion plus in asserted claims, and up to $100 billion in liability if a Sherman Anti-trust 
claim or civil Rico claim is upheld in federal court. There are valid claims for both. 
 
Meanwhile, if a SEC lawsuit in federal court is served on Buffett and his accomplices for 
violation of federal securities law, Buffett’s stockholders  can demand rights of recisssion 
for over $116 billion in investments they made without required disclosure of liabilities. 
Furthermore other Berkshire stockholders that held their stock without required disclosure 
of enormous liabilities can also demand rights of recission to recover their money. The 
total potential problem for Buffett, “et al” is close to $300 billion. That is more than enough 
to wipe out Berkshire Hathaway’s cash position, Buffett’s $82.5 billion net worth and the 
$95 billion net worth of Bill Gates. 
 
Add to all of that the potential criminal liabilities and you begin to grasp the enormous 
problem that Buffett and his cronies in and out of government are faced with. They are on 
a run away train and couldn’t get off it if they wanted to. 
 
Now imagine the potential for a number of Senate committee inquiries and DOJ 
investigations starting in 2021 and you just begin to grasp the size and scope of this 
story, and it’s historic significance in the war to protect our constitutional Republic. 
 
Duralt Fuel Conditioner Technology reduces emissions, including greenhouse gas 
emissions from automotive sources at a net savings to motorists and society. The theft of 
the Duralt technology was the motive for Lubrizol’s illegal acts that incurred $36 billion, up 
to $100 billion in liabilies. See the enclosed package of Duralt Information detailing 
Auto/Oil Industry validation. Go to www.pmhcglobal.com for more. 
 
 
 
 


